
SATURDAY MORNING JULY 16 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Auto Racing FIA Strongest Man Strongest Man 
(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Media Media Media Media 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Wildlife Oh Baby! Heroes Enterpr UFC Fight Night UFC (L) 

(5) 137 275 QVC C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel C. Angel Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:00) Golf The Open Championship Round 3 Site: The Old Course at St Andrews (L) Track & Field WA 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Woodsh.. O.House O.House House Kitchen Milk St. PortTabl Cook's Pro.Fire 
(8)   KGW (4:00) Golf The Open Championship Round 3 Site: The Old Course at St Andrews (L) Track & Field WA 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU + Playing for Keeps ('12) Gerard Butler. Weekend Marketplace Goldberg Feud 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:50 Venom: Let There Be ... Spider-Man: No Way Home ('21) Tom Holland. Becoming Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian Y.Vossoughian 
(12)  514 STZEN (7:) Almost Famous  (:05) ++ Friday Night Lights  (:10) Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle  
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Greener Garden Quilt Quilting 2Stitch Sew Easy
(14)   DISC (7:00) Major Fishing Deadliest Catch GoldRushMine GoldRushMine 
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir 
(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears WeBears Drama Drama Drama Drama Drama Drama 
(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) +++ Ice Age  +++ Ice Age: The Meltdown   Ice Age: Continental Drift  
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Extra Bite 
(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends ++ Jack and Jill  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Osbournes Believe
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Basketball The Tournament (L) Street. Soccer UEFA Euro 2022 (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Fight Night UFC Featuring UFC match-ups. Preliminaries (L) ESPN Films ESPN Films 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta 
(25) 167 326 GAC 7: To Be Announ... To Be Announced  To Be Announced  
(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Duff: Duff: Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Cooking Cooking 
(28) 118 265 A&E Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Small Small 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Monster Jam Paid Track & Field WA Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC (6:) Jerry Maguire  2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Diaries ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy Dr. Pimple Popper 
(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls A Royal Queens Christmas  The Mistletoe S... 

(33) 105 242 USA (5:00) Cycling UCI Racing NASCAR Ambetter 301 ADillon Count. Auto Racing NASCAR 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 5 Guys a Week Taken Again  
(35) 122 244 SYFY Warehouse 13 1/2 Warehouse 13 2/2 Warehouse 13 Warehouse 13 Warehouse 13 
(36)   ANPL Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools 
(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Buried: Knights 1/4 Buried: Knights 2/4 Buried: Knights 3/4 Buried: Knights 4/4 American Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones 

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JULY 16 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM Golf LPGA Paid Paid Access Hollywood Auto Race SRX (L) 

(3)   KPTV Media Cornerstone Media Baseball MLB (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (11:00) UFC UFC (L) Gameti.. Sports JFL:Gags Chasing Sm.Town MovieTV News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Track WA The Open Paid Paid Paid Judy News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. American Experience Steves' Grown Antiques Still 
(8)   KGW (12:00) Track WA The Open Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Feud Paid +++ Clue ('85) Tim Curry. Baseball MLB (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:55) ++ The Amazing Spider-Man 2  (:20) +++ Spider-Man: Homecoming  Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Symone PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman 
(12)  514 STZEN (:15) ++ Next Day Air  (:40) +++ Almost Famous Billy Crudup. (:50) +++ Vertical Limit  
(13)   KOPB Milk St. Kitchen Cook's Lidia Motor. Woodsh.. W.Shop House O.House News 
(14)   DISC GoldRushMine GoldRushMine Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown 
(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Violet Violet Villains Villains Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT +++ Legally Blonde  ++ Friends With Benefits Mila Kunis. (:15) The Intern  
(17) 177 297 TOON BareBear BareBear Drama Drama BareBear BareBear Drama Drama Drama Drama 
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:35) ++++ Big Hero 6 ('14) Ryan Potter. (:45) ++ Cars 3 ('17) Armie Hammer, Owen Wilson. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Extra Bite Extra Bite Extra Bite Extra Bite Extra Bite 
(20)   TBS (12:00) Jack and Jill  ++ Click ('06) Adam Sandler. (:15) ++ Ted 2 ('15) Seth MacFarlane. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (11:30) Soccer UEFA 30 for 30 Basketball The Tournament (L) Basketball 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Lacrosse PLL All-Star Game (L) Basketball NBA Summer League (L) Basketball NBA 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown 
(25) 167 326 GAC To Be Announced  To Be Announced  To Be Announced  
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly 
(27) 110 231 FOOD BBQ USA Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins 
(28) 118 265 A&E Panic 9-1-1 Panic 9-1-1 First Blood The First 48 The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men +++ Crocodile Dundee Paul Hogan. +++ Groundhog Day ('93) Bill Murray. 

(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Hoarding Hoarding 
(32) 185 312 HALL 12: The Mistletoe... Christmas Wishes & Mistletoe Kisses  Cross Country Christmas  
(33) 105 242 USA (11:30) Auto Racing Racing IMSA Northeast Grand Prix SportsCar Championship (L) Track & Field IAAF 

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) Taken Again  ++ Bride Wars ('09) Kate Hudson. +++ The Proposal ('09) Sandra Bullock. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++++ The Thing ('11) Mary Elizabeth Winstead. (:25) +++ Tremors ('90) Kevin Bacon. Movie 
(36)   ANPL Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet 
(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Gutfeld! One Nation 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JULY 17 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Basketball BIG3 (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack News News 
(3)   KPTV Drag Race NHRA Mile High Nationals Camping World Series (L) Go/Nitro Go/Nitro 5 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Soccer MLS Boundless Paid Paid Hollywd. Matter News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC Bounty Hunter Bounty Hunter Bounty Hunter Bounty Hunter Pawn S. Pawn S. 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ 11: Track The Open Paid Paid Paid Paid News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Human 8 Days: To the Moon POV Packed 
(8)   KGW 11: Track The Open Paid Paid Getaways Traveler News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Drag Race NHRA Mile High Nationals Camping World Series (L) Paid Feud Feud Fishing 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:40) +++ Spider-Man: Homecoming  (:55) Spider-Man: No Way Home Tom Holland. Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Symone PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) ++ All the Right Moves  (:05) ++ Destroyer ('18) Nicole Kidman. :10 Boys on the S... 

(13)   KOPB (12:00) At the Met Antiques FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News 
(14)   DISC Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie Raven Raven BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT ++ Ocean's 8 ('18) Cate Blanchett, Sandra Bullock. ++ The Mummy: Tomb of the Dragon Emperor  
(17) 177 297 TOON Teen T. Teen T. Teen T. Teen T. Teen Titans Go! :15 Titans! Titans! Teen Titans Go! 
(18) 180 311 FREE 12: Gnomeo & J... ++ Bolt ('08) John Travolta. (:05) Hotel Transylvania 2  
(19) 139 247 NATG The Croc Shark Baby Sharks Shark Superpower Great Shark 
(20)   TBS ++ Rampage ('18) Dwayne Johnson. (:15) +++ San Andreas ('15) Dwayne Johnson. Movie 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 World of X Games The Captain E:60 Basketb. NBA Summer League 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Basketb. NBA Soccer MLS N.Y.C./NYRB (L) Draft MLB (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Special 
(25) 167 326 GAC To Be Announced  To Be Announced  To Be Announced  
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly Molly 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Beachside Brawl Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game 
(28) 118 265 A&E WWE Rivals Biography: WWE Legends Biography: WWE Legends 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (:15) +++ Jaws 3 ('83) Dennis Quaid. +++ Jaws ('75) Richard Dreyfuss, Roy Scheider. 

(31)   TLC Plathville ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 
(32) 185 312 HALL 12: My Grown-Up... Boyfriends of Christmas Past  A Christmas Detour  
(33) 105 242 USA (12:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Ambetter 301 (L) PostRace ADillon ADillon Track & Field IAAF 

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) Bride Wars  The Walls are Watching  Trapped Sisters ('16) Alexandra Park. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:35) ++ Constantine ('05) Keanu Reeves. (:05) ++ Battleship ('12) Taylor Kitsch. 

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST (12:30) +++ 300 ('06) Gerard Butler. FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Renovation Island Renovation Island Renovation Island Renovation Island Renovation Island 

SUNDAY EVENING JULY 17 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Big Brother The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles 
(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Beat Shazam Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Family Feud The Final Straw $100,000 Pyramid 
(5) 137 275 QVC Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Think You Are America's Got Talent Track & Field WA 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Queen Victoria Hotel Portofino Masterpiece Cobra Broadchurch 
(8)   KGW News St.Talk Think You Are America's Got Talent Track & Field WA 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Crave TV Simps. Beat Shazam Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:25 Venom: Let T... (:05) Becoming E. Becoming Elizab. Becoming Elizab. Spider-Man: No... 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman Diamond Hands Dateline Dateline 
(12)  514 STZEN 5:10 Boys on the... (:10) ++ Twins Arnold Schwarzenegger. ++ A.I.: Artificial Intelligence  
(13)   KOPB Beyond Utah Great American R Hotel Portofino Masterpiece Cobra 
(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid: Frozen and Afraid (:05) Naked 
(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity Descendants 2: Emojified  Raven Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT +++ Avengers: Age of Ultron ('15) Robert Downey Jr.. Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Tooth Fairy  Wipeout BobBrg Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) +++ The Incredibles ('04) Craig T. Nelson. (:50) +++ Monsters University ('13) Billy Crystal. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Sharks Attack Great White vs. Jaws vs. Boats Showdow Showdow 
(20)   TBS (5:45) +++ Central Intelligence  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Fear the Woods Alaskan Killer Alaskan Killer Alaskan Killer Alaskan Killer 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 4: Basket. E:60 The Captain 30 for 30 Street. Street. 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Draft MLB (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Patagonia Life United Shades CNN Special Patagonia Life United Shades 
(25) 167 326 GAC 5: To Be Announ... To Be Announced  To Be Announced  
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Mom Mom Mom Mom 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Food Truck Race Beachside Brawl 
(28) 118 265 A&E Biography: WWE Legends Biography: WWE Legends WWE Rivals 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb 
(30)  254 AMC (3:) Jaws  +++ Jaws 2 ('78) Lorraine Gary, Roy Scheider. Dark Winds +++ 1917  
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé ILoveaMama'sBoy 
(32) 185 312 HALL Campfire Christmas Tori Anderson. + A Crown for Christmas  Switched for Ch... 

(33) 105 242 USA (5:00) Track IAAF Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Bad Sister ('15) Ryan Newman. Lies My Sister Told Me  Psycho Sister-In-... 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:05) ++ Battleship  (:05) ++ The Purge: Anarchy ('14) Frank Grillo. ++ Peppermint  
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Louisiana Law: Uncuffed Lone Star Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped (SP) Mastermind Snapped Snapped Mastermind 
(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica Colosseum (P) Ancients Ancients
(99) 112 229 HGTV Renovation Island Renovation Island Renovation Island BattleontheBeach Bargain Bargain 

SATURDAY EVENING JULY 16 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (5:00) Racing SRX (L) KREM 2 News Bull MacGyver 48 Hours 
(3)   KPTV (4:00) Baseball MLB Go/Nitro Go/Nitro ++ Spy Kids ('01) Antonio Banderas. 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Home Videos Claim to Fame The Final Straw 
(5) 137 275 QVC Ax Men Ax Men Ax Men Alone Alone 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy SEAL Team Transplant (SF) Track WA World Athletic Championships 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++ Ocean's Eleven ('60) Frank Sinatra. Inland 
(8)   KGW News St.Talk Getaways Ins. Ed. Transplant (SF) Track WA World Athletic Championships 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:00) Baseball MLB Paid Goldberg BigBang BigBang Sheldon Sheldon News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:35) Spider-Man: No Way Home  (:10) Becoming E. ++ The Amazing Spider-Man 2  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline 
(12)  514 STZEN (4:50) Vertical Limit  (:55) Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle  +++ Fallen ('98) Denzel Washington. 

(13)   KOPB Charlie Bee Steves' Steves' Emma Shakespeare Thou Shalt Not Kill
(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown 1/2 Exp. Unkown 2/2 Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown 
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost Ghost BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT (5:15) +++ The Intern Robert De Niro. +++ The Proposal ('09) Sandra Bullock. (:15) The Proposal  
(17) 177 297 TOON Garfield  (2004,Animated) King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE :15 Office :45 Office :15 Office :50 Office :20 Office (:55) The Office :25 Office :55 Office Office 
(19) 139 247 NATG Shark Attack Files Shark Superpower Planet Shark Planet Shark Planet Shark 
(20)   TBS Movie BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Ghost Brothers: 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basketball Basketball NBA Summer League (L) UFC Fight Night UFC 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Basketb. NBA Soccer International Champions Cup (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Patagonia Life United Shades The Eighties The Eighties 
(25) 167 326 GAC 5: To Be Announ... To Be Announced  To Be Announced  
(26)   TVLAN Molly Molly Mom Mom Mom Mom 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 First Blood Panic 9-1-1 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC +++ Caddyshack ('80) Chevy Chase. +++ Uncle Buck ('89) John Candy. :15 The Great O... 

(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Say Yes-Dress Little People Little People 
(32) 185 312 HALL Next Stop, Christmas Lyndsy Fonseca. Campfire Christmas Tori Anderson. Christmas in Ta... 

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Flowers in the Attic: The Origin Flowers in the Attic: The Origin  Secrets of a Gol... 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ Anaconda  ++ Constantine ('05) Rachel Weisz, Keanu Reeves. ++ Battleship  
(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet Dr. Jeff: Rocky Mountain Vet (:50) Mountain Vet :50 Shark
(37) 205 360 FNC Unfiltered Lawrence Jones One Nation Unfiltered Lawrence Jones 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Murdered by Living/Serial Killer Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Steal This House Love It or List It 

SUNDAY MORNING JULY 17 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7: Morni.. FaceNat. To Be Announced Auto Racing FIA Major Fishing Basketball BIG3 (L) 

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Media Media + Playing for Keeps ('12) Gerard Butler. 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Paid Paid Basketball WNBA Vegas/Con. (L) Soccer MLS (L) 

(5) 137 275 QVC Truck Night Truck Night Bounty Hunter Bounty Hunter Bounty Hunter 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:00) Golf The Open Championship Final Round (L) Track WA World Athletic Championships 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet DinoT OLDER Expedition FocusEu. Insight The Green Planet 
(8)   KGW (4:00) Golf The Open Championship Final Round (L) Track WA World Athletic Championships 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid +++ The Thing Called Love ('93) River Phoenix. Paid 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:55 Ghost Rider: Spirit of ... Becoming Elizab. (:25) +++ Iron Man 3 Robert Downey Jr.. Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian Y.Vossoughian 
(12)  514 STZEN +++ Boys on the Side  ++ Bad Girls  (:45) ++ Twins  
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Steves' Steves' The Green Planet Nova At the Met 
(14)   DISC Expedition X Gold Rush Parker Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid 
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir 
(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Victor Victor Victor Victor WeBears WeBears Drama Drama 
(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Ice Age: The Meltdown  ++ Ice Age: Continental Drift  Gnomeo and Juliet 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Shocking Sharks Bull Shark Hammerhead Sharks 
(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 
(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Fear the Woods 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 The Last Dance AKC Flyball Dog Challenge Skateboarding Street League (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsC. Soccer UEFA Euro 2022 Neth./Sui. (L) 37 Words Pt. 3 of 4 Basketball NBA 

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield 
(25) 167 326 GAC 7: To Be Announ... To Be Announced  To Be Announced  
(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Cooking M.Brown M.Brown
(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas FlippingDownSout FlippingDownSout FlippingDownSout FlippingDownSout 
(29) 208 355 CNBC (6:) Track Paid Paid Paid Paid Motorcycle Racing Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC 6:45 Groundhog ... (:15) ++ The Great Outdoors  (:15) +++ Caddyshack Chevy Chase. 

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Cougar Wives Cougar Wives Cougar Wives Plathville 
(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Sharing Christmas ('17) Ellen Hollman. My Grown-Up C... 

(33) 105 242 USA (5:00) Cycling UCI ADillon ADillon ADillon Countdown (L) Auto Race NASCAR

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid +++ The Proposal ('09) Sandra Bullock. ++ Bride Wars  
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight +++ Tremors ('90) Kevin Bacon. (:35) ++++ Dredd Karl Urban. 

(36)   ANPL LouisianaLockDwn LouisianaLockDwn North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST 7: Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 300  
(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H.

MONDAY EVENING JULY 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Don't Forget Lyrics Beat Shazam 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelorette Claim to Fame 
(5) 137 275 QVC Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel American Ninja Warrior Weakest Link 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. POV 
(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. American Ninja Warrior Weakest Link 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud Don't Forget Lyrics Beat Shazam News Feud 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) ++ Homefront ('13) Jason Statham. Measure of Revenge  (:35) Becoming E. Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:55) ++ Julie and Julia ('09) Meryl Streep. +++ The Abyss ('89) Ed Harris. 

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd. 
(14)   DISC (5:00) Street Outlaws: Full Throttle Street Outlaws: End Game 
(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Zombies 2 Milo Manheim. Villains Violet Raven BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT Movie ++++ Captain Marvel ('19) Brie Larson. Rich & Shameless Rich & Shameless 
(17) 177 297 TOON WeBears Drama Drama Drama King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) Aladdin  +++ Finding Dory Ellen DeGeneres. ++++ Toy Story ('95) Tom Hanks. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Shark Attack Files Shark Attack Files World 
(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Baseball MLB NBA Today The Captain 30 for 30 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB The Captain SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight 
(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House :10 FullerH (:50) Fuller House :25 FullerH Fuller H :40 FullerH Who'sB Who'sB 
(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BBQ USA BeatFlay BeatFlay
(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Digital Addiction 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC +++ Forrest Gump ('94) Sally Field, Gary Sinise, Tom Hanks. Better Call Saul (:20) Call Saul 
(31)   TLC Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel 90 Day Diaries SeekSisterWife 
(32) 185 312 HALL Love, Lights, Hanukkah! Mia Kirshner. Christmas Made to Order  Christmas in Ev... 

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 #TextMe (:05) Phrogging 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 4:40 The Purge: ... (:05) ++ Peppermint ('18) Jennifer Garner. (:25) Olympus Has Fallen  
(36)   ANPL Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Bee Czar Naked and Afraid 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST The Men Who Built America Modern Marvels (:05) Marvels FastHist FastHist 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Love It or List It Love It or List It Great Giveback Love It or List It 

TUESDAY EVENING JULY 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted 
(3)   KPTV (5:00) Baseball MLB All-Star Game (L) 8pm Prime News Feud Feud 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Family Feud Judge Steve The Rookie 
(5) 137 275 QVC Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent Dancing 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots America Outdoors Muslim American Breakthrough 
(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. America's Got Talent Dancing 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Baseball MLB All-Star Game (L) Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang News Feud 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:45) ++ White House Down  +++ Die Hard ('88) Bruce Willis. (:15) +++ Ray  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Prime The Last Word The 11th Hour MSNBC Prime The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:25) +++ A Time to Kill Matthew McConaughey. ++ Inferno ('16) Tom Hanks. 

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots America Outdoors Muslim American 
(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch 
(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity 
(16)   TNT (4:) Captain Marvel  +++ Captain America: Civil War ('16) Chris Evans. Titans 
(17) 177 297 TOON WeBears Drama Drama Drama King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Fort Salem 
(19) 139 247 NATG Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Shark Attack Files Shark Attack Files Jaws Invasion 
(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence UFOs: The Lost Evidence UFO Witness 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball The Tournament (L) The Last Dance The Last Dance The Last Dance 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Soccer International Champions Cup (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight 
(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House (:10) Fuller House Fuller H Fuller H :10 FullerH :50 FullerH Who'sB Who'sB 
(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Market Stakeout Kitchen Crash 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 Origins of Hip-Hop Origins of Hip-Hop Origins of Hip-Hop
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC (4:) Forrest Gump  ++ Armageddon  (1998,Adventure) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis. Heat  
(31)   TLC Little People Little People Little People Little People Plathville 
(32) 185 312 HALL + Christmas at Dollywood  + Christmas Under Wraps  Write Before Ch... 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE NXT (:05) Love Is. (SP) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:35) +++ Batman  +++ Batman Returns ('92) Danny DeVito, Michael Keaton. Movie 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed Louisiana Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson 
(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Unforgettable Dateline Dateline Secrets Uncovered
(98) 120 269 HIST Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch Sknwlkr Rnch (SF) (:05) ProofOutTher 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones H.Hunt House 
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